

Tabulation of Bids

Awarded to:	Date Awarded:	Amount Awarded (includes Base Bid, Alternates 1, 2 & 3)
Monarch Paving Co.	06/11/07	\$628,692.92

	Project Manager:	Gayle Stearn, P.E.	Consultant:	Cooper Engineering
State of Wisconsin	Airport:	L.O. Simenstad Municipal, Osceola, Wisconsin	Bid Date:	6/7/2007
Department of Transportation	Project:	AIP 3-55-0060-03 Contract #2	Bid Time:	2:00 P.M.
Bureau of Aeronautics	Bid for:	Terminal Ramp & Hangar Taxiway Reconstruction	DBE Goals:	Base: 3.5%; Alt 1: 0%
				Alt 2: 2.0%; Alt 3: 0%

DESCRIPTION: BASE BID: Reconstruct/expand terminal area ramp. Reconstruct/expand landside auto parking. Reconstruct hangar area taxiways. Replace terminal building water piping; ALT 1: Install chain link fencing and gates; ALT 2: Pave E-W service road north of airport; ALT 3: House removal.				Monarch Paving Co. P.O. Box 346 Turtle Lake, WI 54889		Dresel Contracting, Inc. 24044 July Ave. Chisago City, MN 55013			
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total		
P15203	COMMON EXCAVATION	8850	C.Y.	\$6.31	\$55,843.50	\$3.50	\$30,975.00		
P15205	BORROW EXCAVATION (FROM OFF-SITE)	4500	C.Y.	\$6.31	\$28,395.00	\$7.25	\$32,625.00		
P15401	SUB-BASE COURSE	6600	TON	\$4.21	\$27,786.00	\$6.00	\$39,600.00		
X90004	3-INCH POLYSTYRENE FOAM SHEET INSULATION	400	S.Y.	\$12.13	\$4,852.00	\$5.00	\$2,000.00		
X90005	REPLACE EXISTING 1-INCH WATER SERVICE LATERAL	60	L.F.	\$70.00	\$4,200.00	\$12.00	\$720.00		
X90006	REPLACE EXISTING 1-INCH CURB STOP VALVE(S) (AS FOUND NECESSARY)	1	EACH	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00		
602.0405	CONCRETE SIDEWALK 4-INCH	75	S.F.	\$8.00	\$600.00	\$11.50	\$862.50		
624.0100	WATER	250	MGAL	\$18.00	\$4,500.00	\$20.00	\$5,000.00		
630.0200	SEEDING TEMPORARY	200	LB.	\$2.00	\$400.00	\$4.00	\$800.00		
628.2015	EROSION MAT DELIVERED URBAN CLASS I TYPE A	1000	S.Y.	\$0.70	\$700.00	\$1.50	\$1,500.00		
628.3015	EROSION MAT INSTALLED URBAN CLASS I TYPE A	1000	S.Y.	\$0.70	\$700.00	\$1.50	\$1,500.00		
628.1505	SILT FENCE DELIVERED	1500	L.F.	\$0.85	\$1,275.00	\$1.25	\$1,875.00		

Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total		
628.1510	SILT FENCE INSTALLED	1500	L.F.	\$0.85	\$1,275.00	\$1.00	\$1,500.00		
628.1520	SILT FENCE MAINTENANCE	1500	L.F.	\$0.01	\$15.00	\$0.50	\$750.00		
628.7505	TEMPORARY DITCH CHECKS DELIVERED	30	L.F.	\$5.00	\$150.00	\$10.00	\$300.00		
628.7510	TEMPORARY DITCH CHECKS INSTALLED	30	L.F.	\$5.00	\$150.00	\$10.00	\$300.00		
628.1905	MOBILIZATIONS EROSION CONTROL	2	EACH	\$235.00	\$470.00	\$275.00	\$550.00		
628.1910	MOBILIZATIONS EMERGENCY EROSION CONTROL	1	EACH	\$15.00	\$15.00	\$550.00	\$550.00		
P15901	SITE FINISHING	1	L.S.	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		
X90010	PULVERIZE AND RELAY ASPHALTIC PAVEMENT AND BASE COURSE	12714	S.Y.	\$1.89	\$24,029.46	\$1.25	\$15,892.50		
P20804A	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, GRADATION NO. 2	5250	TON	\$9.82	\$51,555.00	\$9.00	\$47,250.00		
P20804B	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, GRADATION NO. 2 (LAND-SIDE)	850	TON	\$9.82	\$8,347.00	\$9.00	\$7,650.00		
X40106A	BITUMINOUS SURFACE COURSE, TYPE E-3, 1/2-INCH AGG.	3380	TON	\$38.73	\$130,907.40	\$39.00	\$131,820.00		
X40106B	BITUMINOUS SURFACE COURSE, TYPE E-3, 1/2-INCH AGG. (LAND-SIDE)	370	TON	\$38.73	\$14,330.10	\$39.00	\$14,430.00		
X40109A	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL, PG 58-28	100	TON	\$345.00	\$34,500.00	\$350.00	\$35,000.00		
X40109B	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL, PG 58-28 (LAND-SIDE)	12	TON	\$345.00	\$4,140.00	\$350.00	\$4,200.00		
X40110A	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL, PG 64-28	100	TON	\$450.00	\$45,000.00	\$455.00	\$45,500.00		
X40110A	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL, PG 64-28 (LAND-SIDE)	12	TON	\$450.00	\$5,400.00	\$455.00	\$5,460.00		
P60301A	BITUMINOUS TACK COAT	540	GAL.	\$3.00	\$1,620.00	\$3.50	\$1,890.00		
P60301B	BITUMINOUS TACK COAT (LAND-SIDE)	60	GAL.	\$3.00	\$180.00	\$3.50	\$210.00		
P62001	PAINTING, WHITE, WATERBORNE, TYPE I	225	S.F.	\$0.68	\$153.00	\$1.25	\$281.25		
P62009	PAINTING, YELLOW, WATERBORNE, TYPE I	2250	S.F.	\$0.68	\$1,530.00	\$1.25	\$2,812.50		

Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total		
P62041	REFLECTIVE MEDIA, TYPE I, GRADATION A	200	LB.	\$0.40	\$80.00	\$0.45	\$90.00		
P63001	SAWCUTTING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	690	L.F.	\$1.40	\$966.00	\$3.00	\$2,070.00		
P63401	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	L.S.	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00		
P64001	MOBILIZATION	1	L.S.	\$24,900.00	\$24,900.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00		
P64201	MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR OF HAUL ROADS	1	L.S.	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$5.00	\$5.00		
P64202	MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR OF AIRPORT HAUL ROADS	1	L.S.	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00		
P64401	AIRCRAFT TIE-DOWNS	14	SET	\$935.00	\$13,090.00	\$1,100.00	\$15,400.00		
P64402	AIRCRAFT TIE-DOWNS, TYPE TEMPORARY	12	SET	\$61.00	\$732.00	\$1,100.00	\$13,200.00		
P64601	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT JOINTS	5000	L.F.	\$1.39	\$6,950.00	\$1.60	\$8,000.00		
T90503	SALVAGED TOPSOIL	6000	S.Y.	\$0.35	\$2,100.00	\$0.50	\$3,000.00		
629.0210	FERTILIZER TYPE B	4	CWT.	\$35.00	\$140.00	\$110.00	\$440.00		
630.0120	SEEDING MIXTURE NO. 20	200	LB.	\$4.65	\$930.00	\$10.25	\$2,050.00		
627.0200	MULCHING	6000	S.Y.	\$0.12	\$720.00	\$0.75	\$4,500.00		
X90020	SIGNS, TYPE 1 (FURNISH 2, INSTALL 2)	1	L.S.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		
X90030	LIGHTED SUPPLEMENTAL WIND CONE	1	L.S.	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		
L12503	RETRO-REFLECTIVE TAXIWAY MARKERS, BLUE/BLUE	15	EACH	\$70.00	\$1,050.00	\$75.00	\$1,125.00		
X11030	ELECTRICAL DUCT, TYPE II, 2-INCH, 2-WAY, SCH. 80	240	L.F.	\$9.00	\$2,160.00	\$10.00	\$2,400.00		
X11031	ELECTRICAL DUCT, TYPE II, 4-INCH, 2-WAY, SCH. 80	140	L.F.	\$20.00	\$2,800.00	\$21.00	\$2,940.00		
L10801	LOCATE, TEST & PROTECT EXISTING CABLES	1	L.S.	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$650.00	\$650.00		
					\$0.00		\$0.00		
Base Bid Total					\$523,636.46		\$554,173.75		

Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total		
----------	-------------	----------	------	------------	-------	------------	-------	--	--

ALTERNATE NO. 1 - FENCING

Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total		
F16208	CHAIN LINK FENCE, TYPE 2, 8-FOOT	1000	L.F.	\$18.66	\$18,660.00	\$17.50	\$17,500.00		
F16241	CHAIN LINK FENCE GATE, 8-FOOT HEIGHT, 24-FOOT WIDTH, LOCATION NO. 1 (MANUAL OPERATION)	1	EACH	\$5,398.00	\$5,398.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00		
F16242	CHAIN LINK FENCE GATE, 8-FOOT HEIGHT, 24-FOOT WIDTH, LOCATION NO. 2 (ELECTRIC W/ KEYPAD ENTRY)	1	EACH	\$14,209.00	\$14,209.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00		
X90035	ELECTRIC UTILITY SERVICE	1	L.S.	\$6,600.00	\$6,600.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00		
465.0105	ASPHALTIC SURFACE, E-1 (@ GATE LOCATION NO. 2)	100	TON	\$37.98	\$3,798.00	\$39.00	\$3,900.00		
X90040	SIGNS, TYPE 2 (FURNISH 2, INSTALL 2 ON GATES)	1	L.S.	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		
					\$0.00		\$0.00		
Alternate No. 1 Bid Total					\$48,865.00		\$50,000.00		

ALTERNATE NO. 2 - PAVE NORTH AIRPORT E-W SERVICE ROAD

Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total		
P20804	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, GRADATION NO. 2	900	TON	\$10.12	\$9,108.00	\$9.00	\$8,100.00		
465.0105	ASPHALTIC SURFACE, E-1 (22' WIDE, 2.5" THICK)	825	TON	\$37.98	\$31,333.50	\$38.00	\$31,350.00		
X90050	ADJUST SANITARY MANHOLE AND GATE VALVE BOX CASTINGS (5 MANHOLE CASTINGS, 5 GATE VALVE BOXES)	1	L.S.	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00		
					\$0.00		\$0.00		
Alternate No. 2 Bid Total					\$42,191.50		\$40,850.00		

ALTERNATE NO. 3 - HOUSE REMOVAL

Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total		
----------	-------------	----------	------	------------	-------	------------	-------	--	--

Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total		
X90060	HOUSE REMOVAL	1	L.S.		\$14,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00		
					\$0.00		\$0.00		
					\$0.00		\$0.00		
Alternate No. 3 Bid Total					\$14,000.00		\$12,000.00		
GRAND TOTAL (Base + Alt 1 + Alt 2 + Alt 3)					\$628,692.96		\$657,023.75		